
 

Draft – 07/01/2019 

 
City of Tempe Human Service & CDBG Public Service Funding 
FY 2019/20 AGENCY REVIEW TIMELINE  

 

DATE TIME  TASK 

Fri, November 8, 2019 11:30am–1:30 PM Executive Director/CEO Roundtable/Townhall? 

Thu, December 5, 2019 3:00–4:30 PM 
Pre-Application Grant & Technical Training 
Tempe Community Council – Hatton Hall, 34 E. 7th Street, Tempe 
(Agencies RSVP to ONE of the training dates on Dec. 6 or 7) 

Fri, December 6, 2019 9:30–11:00 AM 
Pre-Application Grant & Technical Training 
Tempe Community Council – Hatton Hall, 34 E. 7th Street, Tempe 
(Agencies RSVP to ONE of the training dates on Dec. 6 or 7) 

Tue, December 11, 2019  COT Human Services Application Open in ZoomGrants 

Tues, January 15, 2020 Before 4pm 
Arizona Time COT Human Services Proposals Due in ZoomGrants 

Mon, Feb 24–Mar 28, 2020 
              AND 
Mon, Mar 2-6, 2020 
(agency specific dates TBD) 

 
Agency Interviews 
Tempe Community Council – Hatton Hall, 34 E. 7th Street, Tempe 

Fri, February 28, 2020  First CDBG Public Hearing FY 2018/19 Action Plan 

Fri, March 27, 2020  30 Day Public Comment Period Begins for DRAFT CDBG Action Plan 

Thu, March 4, 2020  Second Public Hearing 

Wed, April 1, 2020  Review recommendations at TCC Board Meeting 

Week of April 15 (tentative)   City of Tempe Budget Review begins.   
Departments make individual presentations to Council. 

Thu, April 25, 2020  Recommendations presented to City Council 

Thu, May 9 (tentative)  Approval of Final CDBG Action Plan by Council  

Thu, May 15, 2020  CDBG Action Plan due to HUD 

Thu, June 25, 2020 
(tentative)   City of Tempe final budget approval 

July 1, 2020  Agencies officially notified of City allocations 

 


